



Public Service Commission

ORIGINAL

DATE: January 28, 1999

- TO: Division of Records and Reporting (Bayo)
- FROM: Division of Communications (D'Haeseleer)
- RE: Docket No. 981607-TC Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 5511 issued to Elizabeth Grace Robinson for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

Pursuant to Section 2.07(6)(a), Administrative Procedures Manual, staff requests that Docket No. 981607-TC be closed administratively as it was opened in error. Upon further investigation, it was determined that the company had paid its 1997 regulatory assessment fees prior to the docket being opened.

- cc: Division of Communications (Isler) Division of Legal Services (J. Miller)
- ACK _____
- AFA _____
- APP _____
- CAF _____
- CMU _____
- CTR _____
- EAG _____
- LEG _____
- LIN _____
- OPC _____
- RCH
- SEC _____
- ОТН ____

DOCUMENT NEMOLIE DATE

or eff

yeahol 1/29/95

01304 FEB-28

CESC-RECORD PREPARTING